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MDC and The Harris Poll have partnered to conduct research to monitor the pulse of the American Consumer.
The executive summaries on the pages that follow provide insight into current consumer attitudes and behavior
and can be used to help navigate the changing industry landscape. We hope this information proves useful to you
and your team as you address these changes in real time and strategize for your next moves.

As always, we are here to help. Please don’t hesitate to contact us with any questions you may have.

Positively,

Ryan Linder + The MDC Family
Global Chief Marketing Officer, EVP
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WAVE 50 INTRODUCTION

The following research was conducted between
by The Harris Poll. Fielded
among a nationally representative sample of
U.S adults, the newest research demonstrates
how consumers’ perceptions are rapidly shifting as

new developments emerge.



Section:

THE GREAT
AWAKENING: A
YEAR OF LIFE IN
THE PANDEMIC AS
DOCUMENTED BY
7L g THE HARRIS POLL

Monday we released a special report on a year's worth of The Harris Poll weekly
COVID-19 tracker revealing new priorities in how we choose to live our lives,
where we want to live and work, and how we choose to spend our time and
money.

With over 55 consecutive weeks of consumer research, surveying over 114,000
people, we believe we have stood up the single largest comprehensive data set on
life amid COVID-19.

This report examines loss, resilience and emergence. The pandemic is remaking
many aspects of American life that we are only now beginning to understand. From
values and beliefs to routines and relationships, change is underway across the
nation.

Companies, in trying to recover, must adapt, evolve and understand the evolution
of Americans, who are digitally accelerated, hyper-resourceful and ever-mindful.
There will be new winners and losers in a transformed marketplace. But one thing
is clear: conventional wisdom and assumptions no longer hold in a post-COVID
America.
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https://hub.mdc-partners.com/the-great-awakening
https://apnews.com/press-release/pr-newswire/public-health-diseases-and-conditions-immunizations-public-opinion-health-6c3e0258025c45b1a39444c984fff8de?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8lBXn1lzSYKQu9WFBekiPOpfHObUDE0vuw-EbrVST_9B0rZpVdJ0vvX_h19AcZ8tror7H5UEtd2bahdvIt1KDS3HrJ3Nv9KA8_FUiP2J0iz_4qosU&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email

Section:

COVID AND THE
AMERICAN
CONSUMER:
CHEDDAR-HARRIS
POLL

This week John Gerzema, CEO of The Harris Poll, spoke to about where
the U.S. is after a year of enduring a pandemic and what the future looks like for
consumers. Here is what he has to say:

e A savings dam is about to burst: Americans are gearing up for a spending
free-for-all and consumer confidence continues to grow. Aimost one-third
(30%) of $100K+ households report that they expect to spend more than they
did last spring. Two-thirds (66%) of Americans who have remained employed
throughout the pandemic said that they were able to save more than they
otherwise would have.

CV-PTSD: The lingering psychological trauma of the COVID-19 pandemic will
inevitably affect the way Americans shop. Nearly half (48%) do not want to
use cash anymore and 30% are taking fewer trips to the store and stocking
up on as much as they can when they do go.

Meet and greet: The last year made Americans hyper-aware of what they

touch and where they put their hands. With that, more than half (54%) say

that they would be happy if they never had to shake another person’s hand
again. Handshakes are so 2019.

THE NEW AMERICA

HARRIS POLL RELEASES NEW REPORT ON COVID & THE AMERICAN CONSUMER

Americans are ready to ride the digital acceleration wave. With companies finding
ways to make in-person shopping an obsolete experience, consumers are ready to

spend money.
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https://cheddar.com/media/harris-poll-54-of-americans-would-be-happy-to-never-shake-someone-s-hand-again?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-92ATuqsYv475JqPjc4T0f_IOZYKxKTTwH-x3w0gNtOgtADMTPTK_HVluAKD9K5TTOy2m3g6Rb3xeJ9ZjH4VK4BrqQeLNCfal-vumLmQUmrjIxICHo&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email

Section:

BIG PHARMA'’S
BOOST: NYTIMES
DEALBOOK-
HARRIS POLL

At the height of the pandemic, more than half of Americans were afraid of dying
from the virus and a similar share were afraid of losing their jobs. Only in the past
month, with vaccines rising and hospitalizations and deaths declining, is fear
abating. Big Pharma is the unlikely hero of the pandemic,

says using Harris Poll data.

e Tipping the scale: Approval ratings rose for many industries from January
2020 to February of this year, but the reputation of the pharma industry —
stained by its role in the opioid crisis and criticized for high drug prices —
benefited the most. In January 2020, only 32% of Americans viewed the
industry positively; late last month, that had almost doubled, to 62%.

Pharma to the rescue: And just less than half (44%) of Americans say their
opinion of the industry has improved since the start of the pandemic —
because of the actions the pharma industry has taken. In fact, on our
Essential 100 ranking from June 2020, we asked Americans which
companies they viewed as being part of the solution: Johnson & Johnson
ranked #3, and Pfizer ranked #8.

Harris Poll polling partner looks at a post-COVID pharmaceutical
industry.

Public approval rating of industries

Jan. 2020 | Feb. 2021

Pharma Government Media Finance Tech

Source: The Harris Poll The New York Times

Stained by its role in the opioid crisis and criticized for high drug prices, the
pharmaceutical industry will hope to maintain its strengthened image in a post-
COVID world. “The pharmaceutical industry’s ability to innovate and perform under
intense pressure and in a time of crisis is the ultimate validation for any business,”
adds John Gerzema, CEO of The Harris Poll.
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https://protect-us.mimecast.com/s/p-fWCrkE51UZ5kZFQWGIV?domain=i7.t.hubspotemail.net
https://www.statnews.com/2021/03/08/pharma-industry-post-covid-19-future-faster-smarter/?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz--jrdW27-Ihnv_0iIefRFd1xtTKkNBFWkOpsm--LTHemDcgf_YrnKM5pfdknTvC5-FoqSVLS2EtM1JxZ8s6FZzIybtSllQSQTG3XVAA0MOjyhYpjrg&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email

Section:

W H A I W E Even after the threat from COVID-19 subsides, we know life won’t simply return to
what it once was. This year has altered everything from our media diets to our
sense of work-life balance to our ideas of what’s fun, but through the hardships
I EA R N E D A B O U T many have found the silver linings.
LOCKDOWN:
u
AXIOS-HARRIS

POLL

Americans learned over the past year that they kind of like working and socializing
from home and might keep these parts of their pandemic lifestyles going even after
offices, bars and restaurants become options again, according to our data

e Home is here to stay: Three quarters (75%) of Americans said they learned
during the pandemic that they prefer socializing in small groups at home over
going out to bars. Three-fifths (59%) said they didn’t miss going out to bars
to socialize as much as they thought they would, and 60% said they’ve
learned over the past year how much they love entertaining at home in small
pandemic pods.

Americans have also gotten used to working from home: 67% said their
lifestyles have gotten healthier while working from home, and 55% said
they’ve discovered that they didn’t miss the office as much as they thought
they would. Two-fifths (40%) said they’d miss having extra time in the
mornings if they have to go back into an office full-time.

A different kind of getaway: Three quarters (74%) of Americans who are

working from home said they’d consider taking a “ ” - going
somewhere else for a while, but working while there.
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https://www.axios.com/coronavirus-lockdown-bars-restaurants-offices-b2bd3cdf-806f-4b7e-bbf7-76d423c7f570.html?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8_DM-2Y06MF5ig1G3NwIrraJz5bzVIg5Z5EW7L7SbEH5mNZCKAdFOzi1U3EGNlTanyPUFMqNAEKbsJ9QG_-mnlc3M-C-8ofl-r_T4X83NnpRsl3m4&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://www.axios.com/coronavirus-lockdown-bars-restaurants-offices-b2bd3cdf-806f-4b7e-bbf7-76d423c7f570.html?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8_DM-2Y06MF5ig1G3NwIrraJz5bzVIg5Z5EW7L7SbEH5mNZCKAdFOzi1U3EGNlTanyPUFMqNAEKbsJ9QG_-mnlc3M-C-8ofl-r_T4X83NnpRsl3m4&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://www.travelandleisure.com/trip-ideas/city-vacations/best-us-cities-for-workcation?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz--x68VZmPK2YeY1MlxAw6RtIaON7wO1IEefIe1QMheSrdeOhejbDkKfkORlc61i9jvKU2fANK0ZFCC-9Cnf6zIjMWyurtXhuKIbbvBsbrbyX4PwxyM&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email

Section:

A LOOK
AHEAD

After a catastrophic year in which our lives came to a halt and we lost over
536,000 of our fellow Americans and millions around the world, there’s growing
confidence that the ending of the crisis phase of the pandemic may be within
reach.

e Pathway to immunization: Last week, President Biden directed all states to
open vaccine eligibility to all U.S. adults by May 1st - an initiative in which
65% of Americans are confident we will reach.

., while for all adults to be
eligible.

No more summertime sadness: Following the May 1st goal, 60% are
confident that we will “return to normal” by the summer - a 15-pt increase
from just three weeks ago on February 21st. Three-fourths (75%) of
Americans are optimistic that we will have all Americans who want the
vaccinated inoculated by summertime.

The Atlantic looks at “ ”in which the
pandemic may feel like it’s behind us - even if it’s not entirely. Colorado’s
governor pictures a “ ” summer.

Fear is slowly abating, but is still very real: Despite the increased
optimism, most Americans (64%) still fear returning to normal public activity -
down from (70%) on January 10th and (67%) fear leaving home for essential
errands - down from (76%) during the same timeframe.

Americans feel the tide is turning: 69% say the worst of the pandemic is behind us,
up 7-pts from just two weeks ago. But still have a long way to go before we feel

. : completely normal. If resiliency is the reward, let’s look back and see how we got
> ' : there.
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https://www.cnn.com/2021/03/16/us/vaccine-eligibility-expansion-by-state-trnd/index.html?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-9MdK9LxKOzoVVml-hKRkZcAKE5iNJq14JxUhqQ03QVYyqsrcrK8h85X3eUTFlo9NQYSnUSPQDkbUQ88-FfD3wfptb2Uvypj8Ihlec82Fqwyg2L59k&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://www.cnn.com/2021/03/16/us/vaccine-eligibility-expansion-by-state-trnd/index.html?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-9MdK9LxKOzoVVml-hKRkZcAKE5iNJq14JxUhqQ03QVYyqsrcrK8h85X3eUTFlo9NQYSnUSPQDkbUQ88-FfD3wfptb2Uvypj8Ihlec82Fqwyg2L59k&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://www.beaconjournal.com/story/news/2021/03/16/ohio-covid-vaccine-distribution-dewine-when-ohioans-can-get-the-shot-wolstein-center-coronavirus/4706290001/?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-9bFa88eC7Xi_n4jPsKhEP9nzn9jDhFl4M7KfFbml-AyOkoxY5okmiPPjHexKBQxASb0loRWVcgsdzcH4rustG5iAO0xgHVCB_q8gfveiYbphsKK8A&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://www.theatlantic.com/health/archive/2021/02/summer-2021-pandemic/618088/?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8fy4zVIcMXXbtoUyFpXIvx5uksGuoG2JTqEZ_J5I65kTuvz_-zMPJs5Nk7cxdCjFxnRn2mqahaEna9zRfx4NtmFlnizRzhFlBCPGC8i9jzsP4aN6k&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email
https://denver.cbslocal.com/2021/03/02/colorado-covid-normal-summer/?utm_campaign=The%20Insight%20COVID%20Tracker&utm_medium=email&_hsmi=2&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-8sSYRk1x6rCxst6lZlDdtaHZIFvRBGDIdWj3oKQdoQnk7_1U6b626PrlctoCy5IkzpzK6daPPTGlpjId3UdC8n99X0epmdNGZmoz2yRm5gCgU3wAw&utm_content=2&utm_source=hs_email

CONTACT

Questions?

RYAN LINDER

Global Chief Marketing Officer, EVP, MDC Partners

rilinder@mdc-partners.com

JOHN GERZEMA

CEOQO, The Harris Poll

jgerzema@harrisinsights.com
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